Europacup der Ultramarathons 2006 - Endwertung M anner
Stand: 03.11.2006 20:02 Uhr

Umrechnungsfaktoren: Gmuend=48.157864% Wach.=46.32885% Mnis.=46.430042% RL=73.3968% Biel=100.0% Celje=76.52262%

Krejci, Jdiri Brno (C2) 1310 Mnis. Celje Wach. 1370
2 Bosch, Stefan L andshausen 4401 4197 2489 618 902 2066 Celje Mnis. Wach. 3586 M40 2
3 Bauer, Dirk Rosengarten 2938 2189 -- -- 1600 585 Wach. Mnis. Alb 4374 M30 1
4 Herget, Thomas Fulda 4758 3734 - 725 709 3622 Mnis. Celje Wach. 5056 M35 1
5 Kupfer, Joerg Gotha 2851 2986 4007 1726 1915 2562 Celje Mnis. Wach. 6203 M40 3
6 Schenkl, Manfred Sulzbach-Rosenberg -- 1705 -- -- 2569 1999 Alb Wach. Mnis. 6273 M45 1
7 Boenig, Torsten Belzig 4976 4024 3752 515 2533 4254 Celje Mnis. RL 6800 M40 4
8 Maisch, Andreas Heimerdingen - -- -- 1409 3427 3713 Celje Mnis. Wach. 8549 M30 2
9 Treiber, Joachim Backnang 4075 2249 -- -- -- 2374 Alb Wach. Biel 8698 M40 5
10 Panthen, Andreas Berlin 6508 2112 4157 -- 2621 -- Alb Mnis. RL 8890 M45 2
11| S3gemech, Mixnitz (AUT) 4053 | 2587 | 3989 | 3573 | 7247 | 2023 | AlbWach. Celje 9083 | M40 | 6
12 Beha, Daniel Amberg -- 3127 4932 -- 3922 3223 Alb Wach. Mnis. 10272 M40 7
13 Ubl, Claus Rostock 4976 -- 3166 -- 3009 4513 Mnis. RL Wach. 10688 M35 2
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25
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28

29

Braungart, Georg

Woerrle, Gerd

Enkardt, Thomas

Oberski, Franc

Hoeschele, Jochen

Perchthaler, Karl

Riedel, Paul

Mistelberger, Karl

Schreiber, Joerg

Fijan, Robert

Schoen, Johannes

Mueller, Mathias

Grupp, Juergen

V ettermann,
Matthias

Butz, Andreas

Harnisch, Siegfried

Wouerzburg

Muehlhausen

Rogdatina (SLO)

Gerlingen

Vellberg

Wouerzburg

Erlangen

Schw. Gmuend

Stuttgart

Goessweinstein

Erlangen

Heidenheim

Bobenheim-Roxheim

Euskirchen

Sindelfingen

5347

8783

6569

8945

5069

5227

7019

6007

4820

8736

5237

10171

12625

9751

2743

1247

4195

6308

6552

7912

12225

8014

6902

6936

7318

3792

5110

4365

6777

5988

5249

14998

3959

5089

5972

5089

6959

2933

3870

5407

4222

4602

4459

5282

5487

6078

7790

5707

6989

Wach. Mnis. Alb

Celje Wach. Mnis.

RL Celje Wach.

Mnis. Celje Alb

RL Alb Biel

Mnis. Wach. Alb

Wach. Mnis. Alb

Wach. Alb RL

Mnis. RL Alb

Mnis. Wach. Celje

Alb Wach. RL

Mnis. Wach. Celje

Mnis. Celje Wach.

Wach. Biel RL

CeljeRL Biel

Mnis. Wach. RL

11323

12751

13260

13686

14769

15023

15272

15587

16875

17080

18636

18827

18867

19178

21130

21266

M40

M35

M40

M50

M35

M50

M50

M55

M40

M30

M40

M40

M40

M45

M40

M45
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13

14
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31
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36

37

38

39
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41

42

45

Kugler, Horst

Jaeger, Erwin

Sramel, Ervin

Riemann, Ernst

Schmidt, Erhard

Paul, Detlev

Schaudt, Peter

Baier, Burkhard

Bjoern, Heiko

Stampf, Peter

Rottweiler, Oliver

Mascher, Karl

Matthes, Timm-
Uwe

Goektan, Erhan

Schmid, Harald

Tille, Stephan

Ostrach

Giebel stadt

Ljubljana Crnuce
(SLO)

Grossaitingen

Pfinztal

Berlin

Kirchheim

Strausberg

Magdeburg

Bachhagel

Pforzheim

Berlin

Treuenbrietzen

Duisburg

Heidenheim

Bad Koestritz

7696

10537

9766

11759

11759

11980

9547

10399

9670

16611

11559

8456

8254

14035

12106

8995

9070

9517

9614

8890

9637

5976

7834

7161

9075

11092

12238

12848

10620

8818

8344

9228

9367

11494

7799

8120

7338

7854

9563

12719

6405

6287

8305

8617

9082

7123

7520

10430

6784

8595

7980

10363

11269

9212

RL Biel Alb

Mnis. Wach. Alb

Mnis. RL Célje

Wach. Celje Mnis.

RL Alb Mnis.

Alb RL Bidl

Celje Wach. Mnis.

Alb Wach. RL

Celje Mnis. Wach.

Mnis. Celje RL

RL Alb Biel

RL Alb Biel

Wach. RL Alb

RL Alb Biel

Alb Mnis. Wach.

RL Alb Biel

22128

22179

22241

22427

23812

25804

26015

27218

27299

27306

27360

27813

27957

28651

28746

28995

M55

M55

M35

M50

M50

M40

M40

M40

M40

M45

M35

M50

M40

M35

M40

M40
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19

20

21
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58

59

60

Welkert, Oswad

Fuerst, Hubert

Wagenbl att,
Bertram

Ebbert, Norbert

Rachowski, Rainer

Ernst, Ralf-Ortwin

Flick, Norbert

Pohl, Mathias

Hesder, Peter

Penzel, Bernd

Klaschka, Thomas

Mueller-
Seidelmann, Frank

Poettger, Robert

Kumsta, Zdenek

Lachmann,
Burkhard

Goeppingen

Lorch

Heidelberg

Bad Wildungen

Staufenberg

Niesky

Stetten ak.M.

Erfurt

Erlangen

Leipzig

Bisingen

Keidelheim

Remshaden

M nichovo Hrodiste
(C2)

Wehretd

10380

8603

12578

10458

12113

10988

15987

12376

9421

9029

10856

9508

4373

8526

11157

9859

9627

8958

9379

10371

9797

10193

14433

11758

9950

11179

9254

11757

10063

11705

11630

7310

8718

11490

7239

11082

RL Alb Bidl

Wach. Mnis. Alb

Biel RL Alb

Wach. RL Biel

Alb RL Biel

Alb Biel RL

Wach. Mnis. RL

Mnis. RL Bid

Mnis. RL Alb

RL Biel Wach.

Alb Mnis. RL

RL Biel Alb

Mnis. Alb Wach.

Mnis. Alb Biel

Alb RL Bidl

29180

29598

29830

30042

30159

30919

30925

31226

31272

31391

31913

32208

32431

32853

33039

M55

M45

M45

M45

M50

M45

M35

M40

M45

M50

M35

M40

M45

M50

M40

22

10

23

11

24
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68

69
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71

72
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74

75

Geyer, Danidl

Schoeberl,
Sebastian

Kummer, Reinhard

Bury, Norbert

De Kruijff,
Johannes

Kuhn, Johannes

Novak, Stanislav

Pohl, Guenther

Stollenmaier,
Ulrich

Baumann, Juergen

Laumer, Norbert

Henke, Thomas

Schulz, Reinhardt

Fehrecke, Andreas

Walter, Erik

Berlin

Muenchen

Forchheim

Tuebingen

Duisburg

Fuerth

Celje (SLO)

Erfurt

Wissgoldingen

Steinenbronn

Muenchen

Stuttgart

Heusenstamm

Magdeburg

Unterhaching

11180

12065

14484

10356

13069

15756

11676

12235

11938

12589

13624

15382

11402

11614

11531

10671

12530

11795

11030

10565

10834

9849

12150

12007

12800

11037

11668

12747

12033

11917

12160

12232

12118

13162

13855

11139

9905

12966

9371

11165

11097

9979

9277

12465

RL Wach. Bidl

RL Alb Bidl

Wach. Mnis. Alb

Mnis. Alb RL

Biel AIb RL

Wach. RL Biel

Mnis. Wach. Célje

Mnis. Wach. Alb

Mnis. Biel Alb

Alb RL Bidl

Alb Biel RL

Mnis. RL Celje

Alb RL Bidl

Mnis. RL Bid

CejeRL Alb

33111

33316

33405

33443

33827

34085

34361

34366

34636

34933

35250

35556

35869

35982

36006

M35

M50

M55

M50

M50

M50

M50

M65

M50

M45

M45

M35

M65

M40

M35

10

10

11

12

13

14

15

12

13

11

25
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91

Stemme, Dieter

Aulmann, Rainer

Thater, Werner

Knop, Andreas

Ujhely, Edgar

Schwarz, Alfred

Simonic, Odon

Krinninger, Franz

Schmidtke, Rudi

Schoenfeld, Frank

Baehr, Andreas

Karsupke, Frank

Grimm, Joerg

Bojan, Jugovar

Loew, Walter

Nawrocki, Joerg

Rinteln

Buch

Groebenzdll

Berlin

Kirchdorf

Wildeshausen

Zalec (SLO)

Neuoetting

Wildeshausen

Buchrain (CH)

Orsingen-Nenzingen

Windischleuba

Ilmenau

Robasya Slapiwa
(SLO)

Bad Homburg

Volkertshausen

14330

18157

21905

10621

13188

10775

10758

10283

9589

11379

12253

12208

14529

11919

12580

14697

16190

14135

13002

13633

13747

16230

16167

16473

12307

11277

13104

13862

11309

12016

13267

12968

13573

16286

8746

8045

11421

Wach. Mnis. RL

Alb RL Bidl

Mnis. RL Alb

Alb Mnis. Wach.

Celje Alb Wach.

Wach. RL Bidl

Alb Wach. Cédlje

Alb Biel Mnis.

Wach. Alb RL

Alb Celje RL

Wach. RL Bidl

Weach. RL Mnis.

Mnis. RL Celje

Alb RL Mnis,

Celje Mnis. Bidl

Wach. Mnis. RL

36722

36870

37045

37452

37519

37553

37829

37881

38910

38936

39281

39671

39758

40454

40823

40862

M55

M45

M55

M45

M45

M45

M50

M45

M40

M40

M40

M45

MHK

M45

M55

M45

14
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17

16

18

26

27

28

19

20
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99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

Kruse, Jochen

Epple, Norbert

Iffert, Friedrich

Moeller, Heiner

Riefer, Klaus

Hoefle, Wolfgang

Riemer, Torsten

Kotman, Gerhard

Umbreit, Mirko

Rudolph, Martin

Lueg, Ingo

Povrzenic, Drago

Saenger, Detlef

Frey, Ottmar

Weissmann,
Dietmar

Schlueter, Gabriel

Weinheim

Dapfen

K assel

Apen

St. Wendel

Oberderdingen

Sinsheim

Schuettorf

Wentorf bel Hamburg

Hambruecken

Iserlohn

Ljubljana (SLO)

Wildeshausen

Winsen/Luhe

Ingol stadt

Wiesbaden

18862

19566

15085

15311

16160

17381

16866

9821

15531

19753

12283

19924

15546

24948

9857

13491

13593

12185

11614

11192

11346

18255

13165

11244

17638

14502

14320

14444

12532

14363

12736

14802

14610

14028

14517

14697

14240

12405

13836

16944

15629

17096

15468

11124

15955

14626

11626

14091

14263

Alb RL Biel

Alb Wach. RL

RL Alb Biel

Alb Wach. RL

Alb RL Bidl

Alb RL Biel

Alb RL Bidl

Biel RL Alb

Alb RL Bidl

Alb RL Bidl

Biel RL Alb

Mnis. Celje Biel

Wach. Biel RL

Wach. Alb RL

Wach. Alb Mnis.

Alb Mnis. RL

41251

41394

41414

41522

42384

42601

42729

42773

42936

43402

43757

43864

44116

44222

44538

44538

M40

M50

M60

M35

M50

M45

M40

M50

M35

M40

M50

M40

M40

M45

M40

M55

29

17

13

18

22

30

19

14

31

20

32

33

23



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

Neugrewe,
Wolfgang

Klaassen, Dietrich

Zietlow, Hans-Uwe

Schellenberger,
Dirk

Sichel, Karsten

Ruck, Martin

Horz, Walter

Neumann, Klaus

Kobus, Karlheinz

Sack, Gerdd

Pautzsch, Andreas

Haeusser, Andreas

Schaaf, Eberhard

Ulmschneider,
Klaus-Peter

Sturm, Raimund

Halle

Oberkochen

Dietzenbach

Berlin

Leipzig

Filderstadt

Rosbhach

Stuttgart

Sinsheim

Nittendorf

Zschaschelwitz

Albaching

Aachen

Esdlingen

Schwaebisch Gmuend

16327

15370

19937

14575

14575

17441

14813

16975

17918

15557

14974

16724

16726

15406

10335

15941

13063

14824

14578

16152

17348

14750

16008

21463

16001

15073

18469

12868

17265

14661

15281

15281

16205

15934

12882

Wach. Celje Mnis.

RL Alb Biel

Alb Biel Wach.

CeljeRL Biel

Mnis. RL Wach.
RL Biel Alb
Mnis. Celje RL
Biel Mnis. Alb
Biel Mnis. Alb
Wach. Mnis. Alb
Wach. Mnis. RL
RL Alb Bidl

Biel RL Wach.

Alb Biel RL

Alb RL Bidl

45220

45346

45715

45868

45963

46153

46261

46580

46582

46673

47245

47435

47608

48773

49860

M55

M35

M60

M35

M35

M45

M60

M50

M40

M55

M45

M35

M55

M40

M55

10

15

16

17

24

21

35

11

25

18

12

36

13
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124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

Kleinpeter, Mario

Schroeder, Ulrich

Beckmann,
Michael

Mueller, Eugen

Kraemer, Timo

|senmann,
Friedbert

Haeberle, Uwe

Michels, Elmar

Bergert, Rainer

Fuchs, Matjaz

Nickl, Bill

Koehn, Andreas

Merz, Reinhard

Baumgarten, Karl
Wolfgang

Brandenburg

Buende

Bruchsa

Wolframs-
Eschenbach

Berlin

Hohberg

Berlin

Leinfelden-
Echterdingen

Rodgau

Ljubljana (SLO)

Belzig

Brandenburg

Gaggenau

Weyhe

15538

19308

18267

19104

18766

26819

18788

14646

19258

28480

19520

23869

22766

19380

15019

15393

14903

18431

16301

12814

18387

21047

16479

19380

19943

16870

15781

17634

17435

18824

17377

13321

16167

17995

17422

15781

23370

25796

14421

17233

22081

20475

15703

Biel RL Alb

Alb Wach. Biel

Alb RL Bidl

Alb RL Biel

Wach. Alb RL

Alb RL Biel

Alb RL Bidl

RL Alb Biel

Biel RL Alb

Wach. RL Bidl

Mnis. Alb Wach.

RL Alb Biel

Celje Alb Wach.

Wach. Alb Biel

50699

50932

51294

51442

51676

52444

52954

53342

53688

53913

54110

54681

54981

55339

M35

M60

M35

M45

M30

M45

M35

M45

M60

M50

M50

M40

M50

M50

19

20

26

27

21

28

22

23

37

24

25
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138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

Lehmann, Wolf-
Dieter

Roth, Klaus-Peter

Waldmann,
Thomas

Merz, Thomas

Fischbach, Reiner

Knake, Burkhard

Schwaiger,
Johannes

Schmitz, Frank

Schirmer, Helmut

Neid, Ronny

Schuette, Heinrich

Teegelbeckers,
Hans-Joachim

Zorn, Friedrich

Baer, Hans-
Joachim

Berlin

Frankfurt am Main

Drestedt

Berlin-Waldesruh
Fuessen

Glienicke

Ebensee (AUT)

Eckentd
Winnenden
Berlin

Nordstemmen

Baden-Baden

Ansbach

Schmalkalden

18235

19180

20219

21665

26538

23477

29194

26609

21316

23477

24343

23731

25500

17609

14664

17835

16083

19631

20894

21706

20809

20969

19158

22475

18948

16551

21028

18722

21272

20350

19844

21087

18281

19535

23636

17103

23765

19552

20061

18356

19150

Biel Mnis. RL

Alb Biel Wach.

Alb Biel RL

Alb RL Bidl

Alb RL Bidl

Mnis. Wach. RL

Wach. Alb Mnis.

Mnis. RL Bid

Alb RL Bidl

Mnis. RL Bi€l

Wach. Alb Biel

RL Alb Biel

Wach. Alb Biel

Alb RL Mnis.

55674

56341

57358

58448

59172

60624

61623

62434

63442

63762

64402

65281

65459

65821

M55

M45

M55

M55

M45

M50

M45

M30

M50

MHK

M50

M50

M55

M45

10

14

29

15

16

30

26

31

27

26

28

17

32



151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

Schwab, Manfred

Pospiech, Hans-
Juergen

Hoernisch, Mathias

Wenzel, Erich

Etzrodt, Frank-
Ulrich

Pfluegler, Christian

Horn, Alfred

Kukovic, Higin

Pannenberg,
Thomas

Berdami, Hermann

Mittermeier, Peter

Seitz, Bernd

Krejsa, Josef

Mensel, Gero

Floeter, Wilfried

Petersaurach

Wallhalben

Stuttgart

Schwaebisch Gmuend

Poxdorf

Muenster

Frankfurt

Petrovce (SLO)

Berlin

Fuerth

Nuernberg

Regensburg

Dobris (C2)

Berlin

Erlangen

24836

22194

26375

23948

27049

25076

27171

21851

31277

31806

31806

26031

38734

30307

36736

20690

24459

21473

19598

20649

24299

24299

25574

23516

25011

28569

20952

20322

21357

25208

26783

28576

24155

21149

21149

27534

30736

30270

23403

21421

Alb RL Biel

RL Biel Alb

Biel RL Alb

Mnis. Celje Biel

Alb RL Bidl

Alb Biel RL

Wach. Biel RL

Biel Mnis. Celje

Mnis. RL Bi€l

RL Alb Biel

RL Alb Biel

Alb Biel Wach.

Alb Célje Bid

Alb RL Biel

Alb RL Bidl

66478

66975

69205

70047

71855

72508

73876

74890

76853

77254

77254

78081

85822

86954

95575

M45

M65

M35

M60

M50

M35

M65

M65

M40

M45

M45

M65

M55

M55

M70

11

33

22

29

23

38

34

35

18

19
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‘ 166 ‘ Stoeckel, Joachim Suhl ‘ 37139 ‘ -- ‘ 32387 ‘ - ‘ -- ‘ 34868 ‘ RL Wach. Bidl ‘ 104394 ‘ M65 ‘ 7




